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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1435 Tannis Manha              JR Heritage QC        18:05.7  5:50    2  
    2    2  1439 John Schlerf              JR Heritage QC        19:19.2  6:14    2  
    3    3  1824 Ethan Shelabarger         SO Trinity            19:35.2  6:19    3  
    4    4  1822 Jacob Roundy              JR Trinity            19:36.8  6:19    3  
    5    5  1433 Broderick Eagar           SO Heritage QC        19:50.4  6:24    2  
    6    6  1449 Logan Delise              JR Highland Prep      19:50.7  6:24    2  
    7    7  1348 Shaw Hu                   SO BASIS Scottsdale   19:58.4  6:26    1  
    8    8  1760 Steve Camasto             JR Ridgeline          19:59.9  6:27    3  
    9    9  1434 Jacob Forsgren            JR Heritage QC        20:04.8  6:28    2  
   10   10  1441 Christopher Truitt        SO Heritage QC        20:06.4  6:29    2  
   11   11  1769 Lucas Wright              FR Ridgeline          20:08.5  6:29    3  
   12   12  1438 Cody Schafer              SR Heritage QC        20:41.4  6:40    2  
   13   13  1440 Caiden Tietjen            SR Heritage QC        20:43.1  6:41    2  
   14       1432 Jacob Adams               SO Heritage QC        21:01.8  6:47    2  
   15   14  1720 Samuel Espinoza           SO Mission Heights    21:02.5  6:47    3  
   16   15  1816 Luke McLaughlin           SO Trinity            21:03.8  6:47    3  
   17   16  1344 Trevor Collins            JR BASIS Scottsdale   21:11.2  6:50    1  
   18   17  1818 Joel Nelson               FR Trinity            21:11.3  6:50    3  
   19   18  1448 Ociel Delfin-Hernandez    FR Highland Prep      21:12.8  6:50    2  
   20       1487 Aiden Holt                SR Imagine Surprise   21:16.6  6:51    2  
   21       1436 Jd Randall                JR Heritage QC        21:28.4  6:55    2  
   22   19  1355 Cory Williamson           SR BASIS Scottsdale   21:29.6  6:56    1  
   23   20  1346 Pranav Gudise             SR BASIS Scottsdale   21:33.7  6:57    1  
   24   21  1768 James Trevolt             SO Ridgeline          21:44.8  7:00    3  
   25   22  1453 Andrew Livaudais          SO Highland Prep      22:19.5  7:12    2  
   26       1437 Oliver Robison            JR Heritage QC        22:39.6  7:18    2  
   27   23  1812 Josiah Kottman            JR Trinity            22:41.1  7:19    3  
   28   24  1343 Bryson Calkins            SO BASIS Scottsdale   22:55.9  7:23    1  
   29   25  1806 Jacob Baker               SO Trinity            23:05.4  7:26    3  
   30   26  1345 Varun Dillibabu           SO BASIS Scottsdale   23:10.9  7:28    1  
   31       1260 Elijah Tanon              FR A+ Charter         23:13.7  7:29    1  
   32   27  1450 Dominik Diaz              JR Highland Prep      23:15.0  7:29    2  
   33   28  1811 Brandon Hughbanks         JR Trinity            23:35.8  7:36    3  
   34       1810 Bradley Hughbanks         FR Trinity            23:37.4  7:37    3  
   35   29  1724 Ethan Wells               FR Mission Heights    23:45.8  7:39    3  
   36   30  1719 Alexander Cameron         JR Mission Heights    24:46.8  7:59    3  
   37   31  1352 Marco Opena               FR BASIS Scottsdale   25:08.2  8:06    1  
   38       1347 Daniel Hoffmeister        SO BASIS Scottsdale   25:10.6  8:07    1  
   39       1353 Dillan Patel              JR BASIS Scottsdale   25:10.8  8:07    1  
   40       1742 Sasha Patschke            JR Paradise Valley    25:13.4  8:08    3  
   41       1807 Ethan Desaye              FR Trinity            25:20.9  8:10    3  
   42   32  1455 Eithan Makal              SO Highland Prep      25:24.2  8:11    2  
   43       1418 Fisher Ormond             SO Heritage Mrcpa     25:29.1  8:13    2  
   44       1703 Ian Larger                SR Madison Highland   25:29.4  8:13    2  
   45       1357 Tommy Sichrovsky          FR Caurus Academy     25:39.1  8:16    1  
   46   33  1767 Dylan Minton              SO Ridgeline          25:42.2  8:17    3  
   47       1358 Charlie Watters           FR Caurus Academy     25:49.4  8:19    1  
   48       1704 Eliel Leon                SR Madison Highland   26:11.7  8:26    2  
   49   34  1762 Will Chapin               SR Ridgeline          26:20.9  8:29    3  
   50       1326 Christopher Barber        FR BASIS Goodyear     26:36.7  8:34    1  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51       1351 Arun Moorthy              SO BASIS Scottsdale   26:39.3  8:35    1  
   52   35  1456 Cole Peddle               SR Highland Prep      26:55.0  8:40    2  
   53   36  1451 Brett Hardesty            SO Highland Prep      27:14.7  8:47    2  
   54       1702 Wynn Jenkins              FR Madison Highland   27:16.4  8:47    2  
   55   37  1766 Toriano Leraaen           SO Ridgeline          27:17.4  8:48    3  
   56   38  1721 Brandon McLaughlin        JR Mission Heights    27:18.0  8:48    3  
   57       1335 Luke Samuelson            FR BASIS Mesa         27:38.5  8:54    1  
   58       1452 Shayne Hinson             JR Highland Prep      28:07.0  9:03    2  
   59       1815 Evan Mattingly            SO Trinity            28:12.7  9:05    3  
   60       1421 Joshua Stoker             SO Heritage Mrcpa     28:27.8  9:10    2  
   61       1350 Arjun Moorthy             SR BASIS Scottsdale   29:00.9  9:21    1  
   62       1330 Lyndon Kov                JR BASIS Goodyear     29:53.1  9:38    1  
   63       1332 Shaun Karakkattu          SR BASIS Mesa         30:04.9  9:41    1  
   64       1354 Srivarun Vungutur         FR BASIS Scottsdale   30:41.5  9:53    1  
   65       1813 Seth Lyons                FR Trinity            30:43.0  9:54    3  
   66       1808 Jaime French              SR Trinity            30:46.2  9:55    3  
   67       1710 Keanu Schiefelbien        JR Maryvale Prep      31:05.1 10:01    3  
   68   39  1718 David Betts               FR Mission Heights    31:07.5 10:02    3  
   69       1817 Austin Morse              JR Trinity            31:31.1 10:09    3  
   70       1707 Chris Diaz                FR Maryvale Prep      31:33.3 10:10    3  
   71   40  1723 Sherman Sheldon           SO Mission Heights    33:33.5 10:49    3  
   72   41  1717 Joshua Acosta             SO Mission Heights    33:42.9 10:52    3  
   73       1709 Xavier Jordan             SO Maryvale Prep      34:51.7 11:14    3  
   74       1744 Chivas Sriboonrueng       JR Paradise Valley    35:06.9 11:19    3  
   75       1490 Rorye Posey               FR Imagine Surprise   36:02.2 11:36    2  
   76       1708 Kevin Jimenez Vargas      SO Maryvale Prep      36:37.1 11:48    3  
   77       1722 Seth Sander               FR Mission Heights    37:46.3 12:10    3  
   78       1743 Cyrus Rezakhani           FR Paradise Valley    39:01.7 12:34    3  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Team Scores Boys 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Heritage Academy QC         (  19:29.3  1:37:26.5   2:00.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1435 Tannis Manha           JR   18:05.7  2  
  2      2   1439 John Schlerf           JR   19:19.2  2  
  3      5   1433 Broderick Eagar        SO   19:50.4  2  
  4      9   1434 Jacob Forsgren         JR   20:04.8  2  
  5     10   1441 Christopher Truitt     SO   20:06.4  2  
  6   ( 12)  1438 Cody Schafer           SR   20:41.4  2  
  7   ( 13)  1440 Caiden Tietjen         SR   20:43.1  2  
 
  2.    62  Trinity Christian           (  20:49.7  1:44:08.2   3:05.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1824 Ethan Shelabarger      SO   19:35.2  3  
  2      4   1822 Jacob Roundy           JR   19:36.8  3  
  3     15   1816 Luke McLaughlin        SO   21:03.8  3  
  4     17   1818 Joel Nelson            FR   21:11.3  3  
  5     23   1812 Josiah Kottman         JR   22:41.1  3  
  6   ( 25)  1806 Jacob Baker            SO   23:05.4  3  
  7   ( 28)  1811 Brandon Hughbanks      JR   23:35.8  3  
 
  3.    86  BASIS Scottsdale            (  21:25.8  1:47:08.8   2:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1348 Shaw Hu                SO   19:58.4  1  
  2     16   1344 Trevor Collins         JR   21:11.2  1  
  3     19   1355 Cory Williamson        SR   21:29.6  1  
  4     20   1346 Pranav Gudise          SR   21:33.7  1  
  5     24   1343 Bryson Calkins         SO   22:55.9  1  
  6   ( 26)  1345 Varun Dillibabu        SO   23:10.9  1  
  7   ( 31)  1352 Marco Opena            FR   25:08.2  1  
 
  4.   105  Highland Prep (Surprise)    (  22:24.5  1:52:02.2   5:33.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1449 Logan Delise           JR   19:50.7  2  
  2     18   1448 Ociel Delfin-Hernandez FR   21:12.8  2  
  3     22   1453 Andrew Livaudais       SO   22:19.5  2  
  4     27   1450 Dominik Diaz           JR   23:15.0  2  
  5     32   1455 Eithan Makal           SO   25:24.2  2  
  6   ( 35)  1456 Cole Peddle            SR   26:55.0  2  
  7   ( 36)  1451 Brett Hardesty         SO   27:14.7  2  
 
  5.   107  Ridgeline Academy           (  22:47.3  1:53:56.3   6:21.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1760 Steve Camasto          JR   19:59.9  3  
  2     11   1769 Lucas Wright           FR   20:08.5  3  
  3     21   1768 James Trevolt          SO   21:44.8  3  
  4     33   1767 Dylan Minton           SO   25:42.2  3  
  5     34   1762 Will Chapin            SR   26:20.9  3  
  6   ( 37)  1766 Toriano Leraaen        SO   27:17.4  3  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Team Scores Boys 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   150  Mission Heights Preparatory (  25:36.2  2:08:00.6  10:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1720 Samuel Espinoza        SO   21:02.5  3  
  2     29   1724 Ethan Wells            FR   23:45.8  3  
  3     30   1719 Alexander Cameron      JR   24:46.8  3  
  4     38   1721 Brandon McLaughlin     JR   27:18.0  3  
  5     39   1718 David Betts            FR   31:07.5  3  
  6   ( 40)  1723 Sherman Sheldon        SO   33:33.5  3  
  7   ( 41)  1717 Joshua Acosta          SO   33:42.9  3  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          1487 Aiden Holt SR   2,  1490 Rorye Posey FR   2 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1260 Elijah Tanon FR   1 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          1742 Sasha Patschke JR   3,  1744 Chivas Sriboonrueng JR   3,  1743 Cyrus 
Rezakhani FR   3 
 
Heritage Academy Maricopa   
          1418 Fisher Ormond SO   2,  1421 Joshua Stoker SO   2 
 
Madison Highland Prep       
          1703 Ian Larger SR   2,  1704 Eliel Leon SR   2,  1702 Wynn Jenkins FR   2 
 
Caurus Academy              
          1357 Tommy Sichrovsky FR   1,  1358 Charlie Watters FR   1 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1326 Christopher Barber FR   1,  1330 Lyndon Kov JR   1 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          1335 Luke Samuelson FR   1,  1332 Shaun Karakkattu SR   1 
 
Maryvale Prep Academy       
          1710 Keanu Schiefelbien JR   3,  1707 Chris Diaz FR   3,  1709 Xavier Jordan SO   
3,  1708 Kevin Jimenez Vargas SO   3 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1339 Ocean Mayer               SO BASIS Scottsdale   21:24.0  6:54    4  
    2       1697 Anna Foley                SR Madison Highland   21:48.2  7:02    5  
    3    2  1431 Melanee Ray               JR Heritage QC        21:49.9  7:02    4  
    4    3  1802 Kiley Steidinger          SO Trinity            22:08.2  7:08    4  
    5    4  1423 Kendis Brown              FR Heritage QC        23:05.3  7:26    4  
    6    5  1341 Mona Shayegan             SO BASIS Scottsdale   23:05.3  7:26    4  
    7    6  1446 Savannah Villasenor       JR Highland Prep      23:17.4  7:30    4  
    8    7  1803 Trinity Steidinger        SR Trinity            23:52.6  7:42    4  
    9    8  1795 Karis Orr                 JR Trinity            23:56.0  7:43    4  
   10       1741 Riley Severns             SO Paradise Valley    24:05.6  7:46    5  
   11    9  1424 Brooklyn Dorr             FR Heritage QC        24:11.0  7:48    4  
   12   10  1430 Christie Ray              SR Heritage QC        24:42.6  7:58    4  
   13   11  1429 Carson Manha              FR Heritage QC        25:26.4  8:12    4  
   14       1699 Rose Lynn Ritter          SR Madison Highland   26:01.6  8:23    5  
   15   12  1338 Julia Lace                SR BASIS Scottsdale   26:23.3  8:30    4  
   16   13  1427 Brianna Jensen            SO Heritage QC        26:29.5  8:32    4  
   17       1746 Sammie Chapin             FR Ridgeline          26:45.1  8:37    5  
   18       1770 Angela Chojolan           JR South Pointe       27:12.4  8:46    5  
   19   14  1788 Brooke Coyl               JR Trinity            27:40.2  8:55    4  
   20   15  1445 Ella Rodriguez            SO Highland Prep      28:01.2  9:02    4  
   21   16  1444 Arlett Meza-Pimentel      SR Highland Prep      28:18.3  9:07    4  
   22       1321 Hannah Backus             FR BASIS Goodyear     28:37.5  9:13    4  
   23       1320 Anjali Backus             JR BASIS Goodyear     28:47.9  9:17    4  
   24   17  1425 Courtney Glum             SO Heritage QC        29:11.8  9:24    4  
   25       1740 Jaysa Boyachek            FR Paradise Valley    29:21.2  9:27    5  
   26   18  1447 Teresa Williams           JR Highland Prep      29:45.1  9:35    4  
   27   19  1336 Amira Abboud              SO BASIS Scottsdale   29:53.2  9:38    4  
   28       1426 Natalie Higgins           JR Heritage QC        30:16.6  9:45    4  
   29       1752 Heba Hamieh               FR Ridgeline          30:22.0  9:47    5  
   30   20  1712 Victoria Guilkey          FR Mission Heights    30:30.4  9:50    5  
   31   21  1340 Enaya Shareef             SO BASIS Scottsdale   30:40.3  9:53    4  
   32   22  1713 Katelynn Hunter           FR Mission Heights    31:35.7 10:11    5  
   33       1773 Daniela Figueroa          JR South Pointe       31:47.0 10:14    5  
   34       1410 Amor Juarez               JR Heritage Mrcpa     32:10.7 10:22    4  
   35   23  1791 Lexi French               SO Trinity            32:13.3 10:23    4  
   36   24  1796 Ashley Read               SO Trinity            32:30.1 10:28    4  
   37       1325 Gureet Kaur               SO BASIS Goodyear     32:45.6 10:33    4  
   38       1428 Isabella Kish             SO Heritage QC        32:48.0 10:34    4  
   39   25  1715 Britney Sandoval          FR Mission Heights    32:55.0 10:36    5  
   40   26  1714 Aurora Peters             FR Mission Heights    32:56.6 10:37    5  
   41   27  1342 Nastasya Stanisic         SO BASIS Scottsdale   33:02.7 10:39    4  
   42       1323 Rebecca Franco            FR BASIS Goodyear     33:12.8 10:42    4  
   43   28  1442 Alexis Erickson           JR Highland Prep      33:28.4 10:47    4  
   44       1772 Kenesha Dyes              SO South Pointe       34:38.8 11:10    5  
   45       1422 Emma Brown                SO Heritage QC        35:55.0 11:34    4  
   46   29  1711 Alyssa Estrada            JR Mission Heights    37:36.0 12:07    5  
   47       1700 Etta Thesing              FR Madison Highland   37:41.6 12:08    5  
   48       1698 Ava Nichols               SR Madison Highland   37:46.3 12:10    5  
   49   30  1337 Loralai Colin             SO BASIS Scottsdale   37:51.2 12:11    4  
   50       1409 Malena Green              JR Heritage Mrcpa     42:40.0 13:44    4  
 
 
 
 



Page 6 
                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51       1706 Mia Ruiz                  FR Maryvale Prep      42:43.5 13:46    5  
   52   31  1716 Lilliana Smith            JR Mission Heights    43:29.3 14:00    5  
   53       1771 Ashley Dimas              SO South Pointe     1:01:50.8 19:55    5  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Team Scores Girls 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  Heritage Academy QC         (  23:51.1  1:59:15.2   3:36.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1431 Melanee Ray            JR   21:49.9  4  
  2      4   1423 Kendis Brown           FR   23:05.3  4  
  3      9   1424 Brooklyn Dorr          FR   24:11.0  4  
  4     10   1430 Christie Ray           SR   24:42.6  4  
  5     11   1429 Carson Manha           FR   25:26.4  4  
  6   ( 13)  1427 Brianna Jensen         SO   26:29.5  4  
  7   ( 17)  1425 Courtney Glum          SO   29:11.8  4  
 
  2.    55  Trinity Christian           (  25:58.1  2:09:50.3  10:05.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1802 Kiley Steidinger       SO   22:08.2  4  
  2      7   1803 Trinity Steidinger     SR   23:52.6  4  
  3      8   1795 Karis Orr              JR   23:56.0  4  
  4     14   1788 Brooke Coyl            JR   27:40.2  4  
  5     23   1791 Lexi French            SO   32:13.3  4  
  6   ( 24)  1796 Ashley Read            SO   32:30.1  4  
 
  3.    58  BASIS Scottsdale            (  26:17.3  2:11:26.1   9:16.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1339 Ocean Mayer            SO   21:24.0  4  
  2      5   1341 Mona Shayegan          SO   23:05.3  4  
  3     12   1338 Julia Lace             SR   26:23.3  4  
  4     19   1336 Amira Abboud           SO   29:53.2  4  
  5     21   1340 Enaya Shareef          SO   30:40.3  4  
  6   ( 27)  1342 Nastasya Stanisic      SO   33:02.7  4  
  7   ( 30)  1337 Loralai Colin          SO   37:51.2  4  
 
  4.    83  Highland Prep (Surprise)    (  28:34.1  2:22:50.4  10:11.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1446 Savannah Villasenor    JR   23:17.4  4  
  2     15   1445 Ella Rodriguez         SO   28:01.2  4  
  3     16   1444 Arlett Meza-Pimentel   SR   28:18.3  4  
  4     18   1447 Teresa Williams        JR   29:45.1  4  
  5     28   1442 Alexis Erickson        JR   33:28.4  4  
 
  5.   122  Mission Heights Preparatory (  33:06.8  2:45:33.7   7:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1     20   1712 Victoria Guilkey       FR   30:30.4  5  
  2     22   1713 Katelynn Hunter        FR   31:35.7  5  
  3     25   1715 Britney Sandoval       FR   32:55.0  5  
  4     26   1714 Aurora Peters          FR   32:56.6  5  
  5     29   1711 Alyssa Estrada         JR   37:36.0  5  
  6   ( 31)  1716 Lilliana Smith         JR   43:29.3  5  
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Madison Highland Prep       
          1697 Anna Foley SR   5,  1699 Rose Lynn Ritter SR   5,  1700 Etta Thesing FR   
5,  1698 Ava Nichols SR   5 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          1741 Riley Severns SO   5,  1740 Jaysa Boyachek FR   5 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          1746 Sammie Chapin FR   5,  1752 Heba Hamieh FR   5 
 
South Pointe                
          1770 Angela Chojolan JR   5,  1773 Daniela Figueroa JR   5,  1772 Kenesha Dyes 
SO   5,  1771 Ashley Dimas SO   5 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1321 Hannah Backus FR   4,  1320 Anjali Backus JR   4,  1325 Gureet Kaur SO   
4,  1323 Rebecca Franco FR   4 
 
Heritage Academy Maricopa   
          1410 Amor Juarez JR   4,  1409 Malena Green JR   4 
 
Maryvale Prep Academy       
          1706 Mia Ruiz FR   5 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       1364 Michael Salazar            8 Grande Innov        9:01.0  6:01    6  
    2    1  1821 Zyler Pavlina              7 Trinity             9:02.0  6:02    6  
    3    2  1823 Trevor Ryniewicz           8 Trinity             9:08.1  6:06    6  
    4    3  1819 Ethan Orr                  8 Trinity             9:17.8  6:12    6  
    5       1831 Camden Koogan              6 Val Vista           9:26.6  6:18    6  
    6    4  1814 Cole Mattingly             8 Trinity             9:37.6  6:26    6  
    7       1367 Jay Villescaz              8 Grande Innov        9:41.6  6:28    6  
    8    5  1809 Weston Gutierrez           6 Trinity            10:08.4  6:46    6  
    9    6  1783 Max Columbus               6 Summit Ahwatukee   10:21.5  6:55    6  
   10    7  1782 Mason Cavallo              7 Summit Ahwatukee   10:34.6  7:04    6  
   11       1832 Bryce Lineweaver           8 Val Vista          10:42.7  7:09    6  
   12    8  1820 Rezek Pavlina              6 Trinity            11:05.3  7:24    6  
   13    9  1787 Ryan Van Kirk              6 Summit Ahwatukee   11:34.2  7:43    6  
   14       1830 Lincoln Burke              7 Val Vista          12:55.3  8:37    6  
   15       1366 Conner Stoltz              8 Grande Innov       12:57.0  8:38    6  
   16   10  1785 Bradley Lane               5 Summit Ahwatukee   13:49.8  9:14    6  
   17   11  1786 Steele Stevenson           5 Summit Ahwatukee   13:50.0  9:14    6  
   18       1833 Dylan Miller               8 Val Vista          14:19.2  9:33    6  
   19       1564 Darren Dominguez           7 Legacy East Mesa   15:51.7 10:35    7  
   20       1363 Anthony Archuleta          6 Grande Innov       15:52.6 10:35    6  
   21   12  1784 Jethro Field               5 Summit Ahwatukee   15:53.3 10:36    6  
   22   13  1781 Colby Cavallo              5 Summit Ahwatukee   16:21.1 10:55    6  
   23       1563 Damien Colins              7 Legacy East Mesa   16:32.6 11:02    7  
   24       1566 Kayden Thompson            5 Legacy East Mesa   16:58.0 11:19    7  
   25       1562 Kaleb Brant                5 Legacy East Mesa   18:13.7 12:10    7  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Trinity Christian           (   9:26.8    47:13.9   1:06.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1821 Zyler Pavlina           7    9:02.0  6  
  2      2   1823 Trevor Ryniewicz        8    9:08.1  6  
  3      3   1819 Ethan Orr               8    9:17.8  6  
  4      4   1814 Cole Mattingly          8    9:37.6  6  
  5      5   1809 Weston Gutierrez        6   10:08.4  6  
  6   (  8)  1820 Rezek Pavlina           6   11:05.3  6  
 
  2.    43  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  12:02.1  1:00:10.1   3:28.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1783 Max Columbus            6   10:21.5  6  
  2      7   1782 Mason Cavallo           7   10:34.6  6  
  3      9   1787 Ryan Van Kirk           6   11:34.2  6  
  4     10   1785 Bradley Lane            5   13:49.8  6  
  5     11   1786 Steele Stevenson        5   13:50.0  6  
  6   ( 12)  1784 Jethro Field            5   15:53.3  6  
  7   ( 13)  1781 Colby Cavallo           5   16:21.1  6  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          1364 Michael Salazar  8   6,  1367 Jay Villescaz  8   6,  1366 Conner Stoltz  8   
6,  1363 Anthony Archuleta  6   6 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          1831 Camden Koogan  6   6,  1832 Bryce Lineweaver  8   6,  1830 Lincoln Burke  
7   6,  1833 Dylan Miller  8   6 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          1564 Darren Dominguez  7   7,  1563 Damien Colins  7   7,  1566 Kayden Thompson  
5   7,  1562 Kaleb Brant  5   7 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 9  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1401 Connor Schlerf             8 Heritage Gateway    8:32.7  5:42    7  
    2    2  1400 Gideon Ray                 8 Heritage Gateway    8:34.8  5:44    7  
    3    3  1404 Tate Walden                8 Heritage Gateway    8:47.3  5:52    7  
    4    4  1590 Acie Metcalf               7 Legacy Glendale     9:03.3  6:03    8  
    5    5  1596 Parker Schmidt             7 Legacy Glendale     9:05.3  6:04    8  
    6    6  1406 Landon Wilde               7 Heritage Gateway    9:06.8  6:05    7  
    7    7  1393 Talon Lemieux              8 Heritage Gateway    9:08.5  6:06    7  
    8    8  1419 Tyler Ormond               8 Heritage Mrcpa      9:08.5  6:06    7  
    9    9  1397 Ryan Nelson                8 Heritage Gateway    9:10.1  6:07    7  
   10   10  1390 Logan Bigler               8 Heritage Gateway    9:22.4  6:15    7  
   11       1765 Luke Hepting               6 Ridgeline           9:32.2  6:22    8  
   12       1402 Ephraim Smith              8 Heritage Gateway    9:44.2  6:30    7  
   13   11  1414 Vash Livingston            8 Heritage Mrcpa     10:17.9  6:52    7  
   14   12  1417 Alexander Mylek            7 Heritage Mrcpa     10:20.0  6:54    7  
   15       1327 Ayden Brough               6 BASIS Goodyear     10:25.0  6:57    7  
   16       1761 Vinny Camasto              8 Ridgeline          10:31.2  7:01    8  
   17   13  1479 Giovanni Salazar           5 Imagine E Mesa     10:35.1  7:04    7  
   18       1334 Braxton Pearce             8 BASIS Mesa         10:40.0  7:07    8  
   19       1625 David Knierim              7 Legacy N Chndlr    10:43.5  7:09    8  
   20       1328 Nicolas Contesse           8 BASIS Goodyear     10:51.3  7:15    7  
   21       1627 Peyton Postovit            7 Legacy N Chndlr    10:51.9  7:15    8  
   22   14  1598 Sean Valentine             7 Legacy Glendale    10:59.4  7:20    8  
   23   15  1595 Lincoln Schmidt            5 Legacy Glendale    11:02.0  7:22    8  
   24       1389 Joshua Brock Akin          8 Heritage Gateway   11:18.4  7:33    7  
   25   16  1585 Brandon Alarcon            6 Legacy Glendale    11:33.4  7:43    8  
   26   17  1587 Ryan Castillo              7 Legacy Glendale    11:36.9  7:45    8  
   27       1764 Mason Graminske            5 Ridgeline          11:40.2  7:47    8  
   28       1763 Deegan Eslinger            5 Ridgeline          11:41.7  7:48    8  
   29   18  1415 Enoch Miller               6 Heritage Mrcpa     11:42.1  7:49    7  
   30   19  1413 Takaru Harris              7 Heritage Mrcpa     11:47.3  7:52    7  
   31   20  1472 Pedro Colazo               7 Imagine E Mesa     12:05.2  8:04    7  
   32   21  1420 Jens Robinson              7 Heritage Mrcpa     12:08.1  8:06    7  
   33       1392 Stratton Ellsworth         7 Heritage Gateway   12:12.9  8:09    7  
   34   22  1597 Tavin Thompson             8 Legacy Glendale    12:14.1  8:10    8  
   35       1396 Ammon Mounteer             7 Heritage Gateway   12:32.8  8:22    7  
   36       1591 Daniel Nemes               5 Legacy Glendale    12:33.0  8:22    8  
   37   23  1482 Isaiah Zamora              6 Imagine E Mesa     12:41.4  8:28    7  
   38       1592 Aiden Payne                5 Legacy Glendale    12:49.9  8:34    8  
   39   24  1481 Rowan Valdez               7 Imagine E Mesa     13:11.8  8:48    7  
   40       1331 Jaxton Brittain            5 BASIS Mesa         13:27.1  8:59    8  
   41   25  1475 Carter Field               5 Imagine E Mesa     14:04.9  9:24    7  
   42       1403 Jacob Taylor               8 Heritage Gateway   14:11.2  9:28    7  
   43   26  1478 Carlos Mendoza             5 Imagine E Mesa     14:15.0  9:30    7  
   44   27  1471 Angel Alcaraz De Los An    6 Imagine E Mesa     14:51.3  9:55    7  
   45       1476 Adan Gonzalez              6 Imagine E Mesa     14:55.6  9:58    7  
   46       1594 Maxwell Ruhl               5 Legacy Glendale    15:04.9 10:04    8  
   47       1391 Levi Edgar                 7 Heritage Gateway   15:06.8 10:05    7  
   48       1405 Odin Welker                8 Heritage Gateway   15:45.2 10:31    7  
   49       1477 George Hyter               6 Imagine E Mesa     16:29.9 11:00    7  
   50   28  1416 Peyton Murray              7 Heritage Mrcpa     16:40.0 11:07    7  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 9  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51       1394 Mason McQuiston            7 Heritage Gateway   17:08.3 11:26    7  
   52       1473 Angel Esquer-Nevarez       5 Imagine E Mesa     18:32.4 12:22    7  
   53       1329 Grant Kov                  5 BASIS Goodyear     18:34.7 12:24    7  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Heritage Academy Gateway    (   8:50.1    44:10.1   0:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1401 Connor Schlerf          8    8:32.7  7  
  2      2   1400 Gideon Ray              8    8:34.8  7  
  3      3   1404 Tate Walden             8    8:47.3  7  
  4      6   1406 Landon Wilde            7    9:06.8  7  
  5      7   1393 Talon Lemieux           8    9:08.5  7  
  6   (  9)  1397 Ryan Nelson             8    9:10.1  7  
  7   ( 10)  1390 Logan Bigler            8    9:22.4  7  
 
  2.    54  Legacy Glendale             (  10:20.7    51:43.4   2:30.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1590 Acie Metcalf            7    9:03.3  8  
  2      5   1596 Parker Schmidt          7    9:05.3  8  
  3     14   1598 Sean Valentine          7   10:59.4  8  
  4     15   1595 Lincoln Schmidt         5   11:02.0  8  
  5     16   1585 Brandon Alarcon         6   11:33.4  8  
  6   ( 17)  1587 Ryan Castillo           7   11:36.9  8  
  7   ( 22)  1597 Tavin Thompson          8   12:14.1  8  
 
  3.    68  Heritage Academy Maricopa   (  10:39.2    53:15.8   2:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1419 Tyler Ormond            8    9:08.5  7  
  2     11   1414 Vash Livingston         8   10:17.9  7  
  3     12   1417 Alexander Mylek         7   10:20.0  7  
  4     18   1415 Enoch Miller            6   11:42.1  7  
  5     19   1413 Takaru Harris           7   11:47.3  7  
  6   ( 21)  1420 Jens Robinson           7   12:08.1  7  
  7   ( 28)  1416 Peyton Murray           7   16:40.0  7  
 
  4.   105  Imagine East Mesa           (  12:31.7  1:02:38.4   3:29.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1479 Giovanni Salazar        5   10:35.1  7  
  2     20   1472 Pedro Colazo            7   12:05.2  7  
  3     23   1482 Isaiah Zamora           6   12:41.4  7  
  4     24   1481 Rowan Valdez            7   13:11.8  7  
  5     25   1475 Carter Field            5   14:04.9  7  
  6   ( 26)  1478 Carlos Mendoza          5   14:15.0  7  
  7   ( 27)  1471 Angel Alcaraz De Los Angel  6   14:51.3  7  
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          1765 Luke Hepting  6   8,  1761 Vinny Camasto  8   8,  1764 Mason Graminske  5   
8,  1763 Deegan Eslinger  5   8 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1327 Ayden Brough  6   7,  1328 Nicolas Contesse  8   7,  1329 Grant Kov  5   7 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          1334 Braxton Pearce  8   8,  1331 Jaxton Brittain  5   8 
 
Legacy North Chandler       
          1625 David Knierim  7   8,  1627 Peyton Postovit  7   8 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       1251 Paityn Buboltz             7 A+ Charter         10:09.0  6:46    9  
    2    1  1789 Megan Crotts               6 Trinity            10:44.9  7:10    9  
    3    2  1825 Oakley Dobratz             5 Val Vista          10:50.0  7:14    9  
    4    3  1801 Haley Steidinger           6 Trinity            11:10.9  7:28    9  
    5       1560 Norah Schmidt              7 Legacy East Mesa   11:17.8  7:32   10  
    6    4  1779 Maddy Gove                 8 Summit Ahwatukee   11:20.6  7:34    9  
    7    5  1805 Savannah Zorich            6 Trinity            11:45.4  7:51    9  
    8    6  1780 Kaitlyn Lane               6 Summit Ahwatukee   11:56.8  7:58    9  
    9    7  1777 Kate Field                 7 Summit Ahwatukee   12:02.7  8:02    9  
   10    8  1804 Bralynn Tanner             6 Trinity            12:51.5  8:35    9  
   11       1252 Andrea Rickert             7 A+ Charter         13:22.3  8:55    9  
   12    9  1793 Alice Mattingly            6 Trinity            13:32.6  9:02    9  
   13       1359 Addyson Francis            8 Grande Innov       13:52.7  9:16    9  
   14       1561 Kaysia Seely               5 Legacy East Mesa   13:59.7  9:20   10  
   15   10  1800 Kaitlyn Sears              6 Trinity            14:08.1  9:26    9  
   16       1362 Rochelle Van Leer          5 Grande Innov       14:31.3  9:41    9  
   17       1360 Emily Kronberg             8 Grande Innov       14:44.8  9:50    9  
   18       1253 Ava Romero                 6 A+ Charter         14:48.7  9:53    9  
   19   11  1827 Paige Lineweaver           6 Val Vista          15:04.4 10:03    9  
   20   12  1798 Hannah Sachs               8 Trinity            15:25.8 10:18    9  
   21       1799 Ellora Sears               8 Trinity            15:51.3 10:35    9  
   22   13  1778 Lila Foley                 5 Summit Ahwatukee   16:06.3 10:45    9  
   23   14  1776 Amelia Dial                6 Summit Ahwatukee   16:22.6 10:56    9  
   24   15  1826 Gabriella Lindsay          6 Val Vista          16:51.0 11:14    9  
   25   16  1829 Kiera Mills                6 Val Vista          16:53.7 11:16    9  
   26   17  1828 Delilah Miller             5 Val Vista          16:55.7 11:18    9  
   27       1790 Megan Engle                7 Trinity            17:04.0 11:23    9  
   28       1797 Hallel Sachs               6 Trinity            17:39.3 11:47    9  
   29       1794 Natalie Miller             6 Trinity            17:50.2 11:54    9  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Trinity Christian           (  12:01.1  1:00:05.3   2:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1789 Megan Crotts            6 Trinity            10:44.9  9  
  2      3   1801 Haley Steidinger        6 Trinity            11:10.9  9  
  3      5   1805 Savannah Zorich         6 Trinity            11:45.4  9  
  4      8   1804 Bralynn Tanner          6 Trinity            12:51.5  9  
  5      9   1793 Alice Mattingly         6 Trinity            13:32.6  9  
  6   ( 10)  1800 Kaitlyn Sears           6 Trinity            14:08.1  9  
  7   ( 12)  1798 Hannah Sachs            8 Trinity            15:25.8  9  
 
  2.    44  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  13:33.8  1:07:49.0   5:02.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1779 Maddy Gove              8 Summit Ahwatukee   11:20.6  9  
  2      6   1780 Kaitlyn Lane            6 Summit Ahwatukee   11:56.8  9  
  3      7   1777 Kate Field              7 Summit Ahwatukee   12:02.7  9  
  4     13   1778 Lila Foley              5 Summit Ahwatukee   16:06.3  9  
  5     14   1776 Amelia Dial             6 Summit Ahwatukee   16:22.6  9  
 
  3.    61  Val Vista Academy           (  15:19.0  1:16:34.8   6:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1825 Oakley Dobratz          5 Val Vista          10:50.0  9  
  2     11   1827 Paige Lineweaver        6 Val Vista          15:04.4  9  
  3     15   1826 Gabriella Lindsay       6 Val Vista          16:51.0  9  
  4     16   1829 Kiera Mills             6 Val Vista          16:53.7  9  
  5     17   1828 Delilah Miller          5 Val Vista          16:55.7  9  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1251 Paityn Buboltz  7 A+ Charter   9,  1252 Andrea Rickert  7 A+ Charter   9,  
1253 Ava Romero  6 A+ Charter   9 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          1560 Norah Schmidt  7 Legacy East Mesa  10,  1561 Kaysia Seely  5 Legacy East 
Mesa  10 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          1359 Addyson Francis  8 Grande Innov   9,  1362 Rochelle Van Leer  5 Grande 
Innov   9,  1360 Emily Kronberg  8 Grande Innov   9 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1385 London Lundquist           8 Heritage Gateway    9:57.7  6:39   10  
    2    2  1578 Alyssa Peregrino           8 Legacy Glendale     9:58.5  6:39   11  
    3    3  1758 Addison Wingo              8 Ridgeline          10:05.8  6:44   11  
    4    4  1753 Meera Hamieh               7 Ridgeline          10:08.3  6:46   11  
    5    5  1382 Kate Johnson               7 Heritage Gateway   10:32.5  7:02   10  
    6    6  1387 Reagan Rudd                8 Heritage Gateway   10:36.1  7:05   10  
    7    7  1461 Macey Carlson              7 Imagine E Mesa     10:36.2  7:05   10  
    8    8  1755 Miah McKee                 6 Ridgeline          10:52.1  7:15   11  
    9    9  1384 Ashlyn Lines               8 Heritage Gateway   10:59.9  7:20   10  
   10   10  1579 Aryanna Peregrino          8 Legacy Glendale    11:09.1  7:27   11  
   11   11  1464 Fernanda Mendoza           7 Imagine E Mesa     11:25.1  7:37   10  
   12   12  1378 Hazel Bingham              7 Heritage Gateway   11:46.1  7:51   10  
   13   13  1383 Kiah Johnson               7 Heritage Gateway   11:46.8  7:52   10  
   14   14  1575 Alexis Jones               8 Legacy Glendale    11:50.1  7:54   11  
   15   15  1462 Alondra Correa             7 Imagine E Mesa     12:03.3  8:03   10  
   16   16  1458 Bella Blackstock           6 Imagine E Mesa     12:09.8  8:07   10  
   17   17  1386 Malia Ralphs               8 Heritage Gateway   12:29.9  8:20   10  
   18       1381 Brianna Jarmin             7 Heritage Gateway   12:32.6  8:22   10  
   19       1380 Lillian Condie             8 Heritage Gateway   12:34.4  8:23   10  
   20       1322 Agustina Contesse          5 BASIS Goodyear     12:45.2  8:31   10  
   21   18  1463 Kami McClure               7 Imagine E Mesa     13:08.0  8:46   10  
   22   19  1748 Lilly Eslinger             7 Ridgeline          13:10.3  8:47   11  
   23   20  1757 Jolie Watson               8 Ridgeline          13:28.1  8:59   11  
   24   21  1465 Karla Mendoza              5 Imagine E Mesa     13:39.6  9:07   10  
   25   22  1457 Ethina Amado               8 Imagine E Mesa     13:45.5  9:11   10  
   26   23  1756 Megan Poole                6 Ridgeline          14:00.1  9:21   11  
   27       1468 Jenna Vela                 7 Imagine E Mesa     14:10.8  9:28   10  
   28   24  1751 Peyton Halliday            6 Ridgeline          14:21.0  9:34   11  
   29       1745 Breanna Barker             6 Ridgeline          14:23.8  9:36   11  
   30   25  1584 Irelynd Willsey            7 Legacy Glendale    14:35.0  9:44   11  
   31       1407 Kella Connelly             7 Heritage Mrcpa     14:57.4  9:59   10  
   32   26  1580 Ashlee Persson             5 Legacy Glendale    15:03.5 10:03   11  
   33   27  1573 Michaela Fuller            5 Legacy Glendale    15:04.5 10:03   11  
   34       1379 Lucy Brown                 6 Heritage Gateway   15:05.9 10:04   10  
   35       1412 Savannah Wilson            6 Heritage Mrcpa     15:14.6 10:10   10  
   36       1324 Gunayan Kaur               6 BASIS Goodyear     15:22.4 10:15   10  
   37       1411 Madeline Wilson            7 Heritage Mrcpa     15:29.3 10:20   10  
   38       1467 Faith Schelske             6 Imagine E Mesa     16:14.3 10:50   10  
   39   28  1582 Ana Tamo                   7 Legacy Glendale    16:30.4 11:01   11  
   40       1749 Emily Guinn                5 Ridgeline          21:41.4 14:28   11  
   41       1459 Mariya Burr                7 Imagine E Mesa     21:44.1 14:30   10  
   42       1460 Madison Campbell           7 Imagine E Mesa     21:49.0 14:33   10  
   43       1470 Isabella Winter            8 Imagine E Mesa     22:10.2 14:47   10  
   44       1469 Kailer Waddle-Totland      8 Imagine E Mesa     22:10.2 14:47   10  
   45       1408 Katara Enriquez            7 Heritage Mrcpa     22:31.4 15:01   10  
   46       1466 Lolo Puga                  6 Imagine E Mesa     23:17.4 15:32   10  
            1622 Hayden Link                5 Legacy N Chndlr                    11  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  10:46.5    53:52.3   1:48.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1385 London Lundquist        8 Heritage Gateway    9:57.7 10  
  2      5   1382 Kate Johnson            7 Heritage Gateway   10:32.5 10  
  3      6   1387 Reagan Rudd             8 Heritage Gateway   10:36.1 10  
  4      9   1384 Ashlyn Lines            8 Heritage Gateway   10:59.9 10  
  5     12   1378 Hazel Bingham           7 Heritage Gateway   11:46.1 10  
  6   ( 13)  1383 Kiah Johnson            7 Heritage Gateway   11:46.8 10  
  7   ( 17)  1386 Malia Ralphs            8 Heritage Gateway   12:29.9 10  
 
  2.    54  Ridgeline Academy           (  11:33.0    57:44.6   3:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1758 Addison Wingo           8 Ridgeline          10:05.8 11  
  2      4   1753 Meera Hamieh            7 Ridgeline          10:08.3 11  
  3      8   1755 Miah McKee              6 Ridgeline          10:52.1 11  
  4     19   1748 Lilly Eslinger          7 Ridgeline          13:10.3 11  
  5     20   1757 Jolie Watson            8 Ridgeline          13:28.1 11  
  6   ( 23)  1756 Megan Poole             6 Ridgeline          14:00.1 11  
  7   ( 24)  1751 Peyton Halliday         6 Ridgeline          14:21.0 11  
 
  3.    67  Imagine East Mesa           (  11:52.5    59:22.4   2:31.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1461 Macey Carlson           7 Imagine E Mesa     10:36.2 10  
  2     11   1464 Fernanda Mendoza        7 Imagine E Mesa     11:25.1 10  
  3     15   1462 Alondra Correa          7 Imagine E Mesa     12:03.3 10  
  4     16   1458 Bella Blackstock        6 Imagine E Mesa     12:09.8 10  
  5     18   1463 Kami McClure            7 Imagine E Mesa     13:08.0 10  
  6   ( 21)  1465 Karla Mendoza           5 Imagine E Mesa     13:39.6 10  
  7   ( 22)  1457 Ethina Amado            8 Imagine E Mesa     13:45.5 10  
 
  4.    77  Legacy Glendale             (  12:31.3  1:02:36.2   5:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1578 Alyssa Peregrino        8 Legacy Glendale     9:58.5 11  
  2     10   1579 Aryanna Peregrino       8 Legacy Glendale    11:09.1 11  
  3     14   1575 Alexis Jones            8 Legacy Glendale    11:50.1 11  
  4     25   1584 Irelynd Willsey         7 Legacy Glendale    14:35.0 11  
  5     26   1580 Ashlee Persson          5 Legacy Glendale    15:03.5 11  
  6   ( 27)  1573 Michaela Fuller         5 Legacy Glendale    15:04.5 11  
  7   ( 28)  1582 Ana Tamo                7 Legacy Glendale    16:30.4 11  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1322 Agustina Contesse  5 BASIS Goodyear  10,  1324 Gunayan Kaur  6 BASIS 
Goodyear  10 
 
Heritage Academy Maricopa   
          1407 Kella Connelly  7 Heritage Mrcpa  10,  1412 Savannah Wilson  6 Heritage 
Mrcpa  10,  1411 Madeline Wilson  7 Heritage Mrcpa  10,  1408 Katara Enriquez  7 Heritage 
Mrcpa  10 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1271 Nicks Nielson              8 ALA Gilbert         8:04.4  5:23   12  
    2    2  1316 Cameron McMillan           8 ALA Queen Creek     8:09.2  5:27   13  
    3    3  1656 Carson Pack                8 Legacy QC           8:20.2  5:34   13  
    4       1486 Christian Head             8 Imagine Surprise    8:21.5  5:35   12  
    5    4  1311 Lincoln Carr               7 ALA Queen Creek     8:22.6  5:36   13  
    6    5  1310 Joseph Carr                8 ALA Queen Creek     8:32.5  5:42   13  
    7    6  1738 Jacob Levin                8 Paradise Honors     8:47.9  5:52   14  
    8    7  1317 David Soria                8 ALA Queen Creek     8:52.8  5:56   13  
    9    8  1651 Trason Allen               8 Legacy QC           8:54.6  5:57   13  
   10    9  1313 Jake Larson                7 ALA Queen Creek     8:55.5  5:57   13  
   11   10  1318 Josh Varney                8 ALA Queen Creek     8:57.3  5:59   13  
   12   11  1641 Christian Lopez            7 Legacy Phoenix      9:05.5  6:04   14  
   13   12  1293 Jaxon Miller               8 ALA Ironwood        9:12.6  6:09   12  
   14   13  1290 Gavin Edgerton             7 ALA Ironwood        9:14.5  6:10   12  
   15   14  1638 Anthony Aguilar            8 Legacy Phoenix      9:15.6  6:11   14  
   16   15  1692 Kilik Moss                 8 Legacy W Srprse     9:18.3  6:13   14  
   17   16  1652 Gabriel Doster             8 Legacy QC           9:19.1  6:13   13  
   18       1376 Max Mills                  8 Heritage Glndle     9:21.3  6:15   12  
   19   17  1268 Ty Blake                   8 ALA Gilbert         9:23.3  6:16   12  
   20   18  1693 Micha Passey               7 Legacy W Srprse     9:28.5  6:19   14  
   21   19  1274 Levi Shirley               8 ALA Gilbert         9:33.6  6:23   12  
   22   20  1643 Armando Vega               7 Legacy Phoenix      9:34.2  6:23   14  
   23   21  1291 Matthew Howell             8 ALA Ironwood        9:35.0  6:24   12  
   24   22  1309 Colten Brewer              8 ALA Queen Creek     9:37.7  6:26   13  
   25   23  1270 Packer Monahan             8 ALA Gilbert         9:43.1  6:29   12  
   26   24  1549 Jared Johnson              6 Legacy Chandler     9:44.2  6:30   12  
   27   25  1550 Sebastian Knox             8 Legacy Chandler     9:45.7  6:31   12  
   28   26  1536 Eddie Alcaraz              8 Legacy Chandler     9:49.2  6:33   12  
   29   27  1292 Chisolm Miller             8 ALA Ironwood       10:04.8  6:44   12  
   30   28  1256 Rafael Escalade            8 A+ Charter         10:10.7  6:48   12  
   31   29  1655 Samuel Nari                7 Legacy QC          10:22.3  6:55   13  
   32   30  1254 Noah Charves               6 A+ Charter         10:23.3  6:56   12  
   33   31  1267 Conner Batchelor           8 ALA Gilbert        10:24.4  6:57   12  
   34   32  1258 Leo Munoz                  8 A+ Charter         10:25.7  6:58   12  
   35   33  1661 Stirling Tanner            7 Legacy QC          10:29.5  7:00   13  
   36       1570 Brayden Dobbs              7 Legacy Gilbert     10:34.0  7:03   13  
   37       1312 Maddox Kan                 8 ALA Queen Creek    10:38.3  7:06   13  
   38   34  1273 Henry Shirley              7 ALA Gilbert        10:39.2  7:07   12  
   39   35  1662 Jacob Vennard              7 Legacy QC          10:42.9  7:09   13  
   40   36  1639 Zahid Beltran              7 Legacy Phoenix     10:44.2  7:10   14  
   41       1500 Oliver Walman              6 Legacy Avondale    10:51.9  7:15   14  
   42   37  1544 Henry Gadow                7 Legacy Chandler    10:55.7  7:18   12  
   43   38  1642 Jonathan Nava              7 Legacy Phoenix     10:58.5  7:19   14  
   44   39  1261 Jassiel Zavala             7 A+ Charter         10:58.8  7:20   12  
   45   40  1552 Payton Miller              6 Legacy Chandler    10:59.7  7:20   12  
   46       1314 Smith Lawlor               7 ALA Queen Creek    11:02.4  7:22   13  
   47   41  1295 Kyler Scott                7 ALA Ironwood       11:18.3  7:33   12  
   48       1504 Henry Wells                7 Legacy CG          11:28.7  7:40   14  
   49   42  1657 Preston Palmer             6 Legacy QC          11:28.9  7:40   13  
   50       1571 Ryne Gordon                7 Legacy Gilbert     11:29.1  7:40   13  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51   43  1255 Jose Coronado              7 A+ Charter         11:29.8  7:40   12  
   52       1488 Mason Lujan                8 Imagine Surprise   11:32.9  7:42   12  
   53   44  1547 Keaton Hartrich            5 Legacy Chandler    11:33.1  7:43   12  
   54       1375 Derrick Heaton             6 Heritage Glndle    11:41.9  7:48   12  
   55   45  1735 Miles Ford                 7 Paradise Honors    11:45.6  7:51   14  
   56       1608 Sebastian Roman            8 Legacy Laveen      11:49.5  7:53   13  
   57       1607 Mateo Roman                6 Legacy Laveen      11:56.4  7:58   13  
   58       1315 Landon Mariano             7 ALA Queen Creek    12:05.5  8:04   13  
   59       1606 Adam Everett               5 Legacy Laveen      12:08.1  8:06   13  
   60       1505 Zachary Whitworth          6 Legacy CG          12:17.6  8:12   14  
   61   46  1559 James Yang                 5 Legacy Chandler    12:26.6  8:18   12  
   62   47  1621 Cole Wood                  5 Legacy Maricopa    12:32.4  8:22   13  
   63       1605 Nicholas Cobian            7 Legacy Laveen      12:33.2  8:23   13  
   64   48  1614 Gavin Carillo              7 Legacy Maricopa    12:34.3  8:23   13  
   65       1546 Anthony Glockner           7 Legacy Chandler    12:42.5  8:29   12  
   66   49  1695 Jayden Reed                6 Legacy W Srprse    12:55.2  8:37   14  
   67   50  1617 Gavin Hayes                7 Legacy Maricopa    12:56.6  8:38   13  
   68   51  1289 Michael Ciaramella         8 ALA Ironwood       13:04.8  8:44   12  
   69       1654 Jonathan Frantsvog         7 Legacy QC          13:05.3  8:44   13  
   70       1556 Dylan Phelps               5 Legacy Chandler    13:17.8  8:52   12  
   71       1659 Chase Stimpson             5 Legacy QC          13:22.8  8:56   13  
   72       1503 Braden Cooley              7 Legacy CG          13:40.7  9:08   14  
   73   52  1294 Kayleb Rios-Moncada        8 ALA Ironwood       13:46.3  9:11   12  
   74   53  1613 Alberto Aguilera           6 Legacy Maricopa    13:53.5  9:16   13  
   75       1548 Myles Jaeger               5 Legacy Chandler    13:54.8  9:17   12  
   76   54  1688 Jude Vincent De Asa        7 Legacy W Srprse    13:55.6  9:17   14  
   77       1557 Luke Rataj                 6 Legacy Chandler    14:05.7  9:24   12  
   78       1660 Tyler Stimpson             8 Legacy QC          14:08.5  9:26   13  
   79       1537 Caleb Anderson             8 Legacy Chandler    14:18.8  9:33   12  
   80   55  1618 Andrew Miller              5 Legacy Maricopa    14:20.7  9:34   13  
   81       1373 Mirad Alzawady             6 Heritage Glndle    14:21.7  9:35   12  
   82   56  1686 Nathaniel Bautista         6 Legacy W Srprse    14:35.1  9:44   14  
   83   57  1619 Joshua Smallwood           5 Legacy Maricopa    14:35.3  9:44   13  
   84       1653 Graham Eggert              5 Legacy QC          14:42.1  9:48   13  
   85   58  1739 Tyler Riehn                6 Paradise Honors    14:44.3  9:50   14  
   86       1551 Matthew Kvasnicka          6 Legacy Chandler    14:45.1  9:51   12  
   87       1499 Aleksander Mielnicki       6 Legacy Avondale    14:56.5  9:58   14  
   88       1497 Lincoln Blanco             7 Legacy Avondale    15:00.7 10:01   14  
   89   59  1616 Kevin Guarin               6 Legacy Maricopa    15:04.5 10:03   13  
   90       1615 Kenny Guarin               5 Legacy Maricopa    15:27.2 10:19   13  
   91       1620 Adian Whittaker            7 Legacy Maricopa    15:28.3 10:19   13  
   92       1658 Ryan Sapp                  8 Legacy QC          15:30.2 10:21   13  
   93       1538 Nicklaus Campbell          6 Legacy Chandler    15:59.1 10:40   12  
   94   60  1640 Kristopher Lechuga         7 Legacy Phoenix     17:08.9 11:26   14  
   95   61  1259 Michael Romero             8 A+ Charter         17:41.3 11:48   12  
   96       1541 Ian Danielson              5 Legacy Chandler    17:42.2 11:49   12  
   97   62  1737 Samuel Hartsock            8 Paradise Honors    18:27.8 12:19   14  
   98   63  1736 Levi Garrett               6 Paradise Honors    19:13.8 12:50   14  
   99       1374 Sejad Alzawady             8 Heritage Glndle    19:16.1 12:51   12  
  100       1539 Noah Campbell              8 Legacy Chandler    19:46.2 13:11   12  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
  101       1558 Erick Vega                 5 Legacy Chandler    21:15.2 14:11   12  
  102       1498 Luke Harris                8 Legacy Avondale    22:45.7 15:11   14  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  American Leaders QC         (   8:34.6    42:52.6   0:46.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1316 Cameron McMillan        8 ALA Queen Creek     8:09.2 13  
  2      4   1311 Lincoln Carr            7 ALA Queen Creek     8:22.6 13  
  3      5   1310 Joseph Carr             8 ALA Queen Creek     8:32.5 13  
  4      7   1317 David Soria             8 ALA Queen Creek     8:52.8 13  
  5      9   1313 Jake Larson             7 ALA Queen Creek     8:55.5 13  
  6   ( 10)  1318 Josh Varney             8 ALA Queen Creek     8:57.3 13  
  7   ( 22)  1309 Colten Brewer           8 ALA Queen Creek     9:37.7 13  
 
  2.    89  Legacy Queen Creek          (   9:29.2    47:25.7   2:09.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1656 Carson Pack             8 Legacy QC           8:20.2 13  
  2      8   1651 Trason Allen            8 Legacy QC           8:54.6 13  
  3     16   1652 Gabriel Doster          8 Legacy QC           9:19.1 13  
  4     29   1655 Samuel Nari             7 Legacy QC          10:22.3 13  
  5     33   1661 Stirling Tanner         7 Legacy QC          10:29.5 13  
  6   ( 35)  1662 Jacob Vennard           7 Legacy QC          10:42.9 13  
  7   ( 42)  1657 Preston Palmer          6 Legacy QC          11:28.9 13  
 
  3.    91  American Leaders Gilbert    (   9:25.8    47:08.8   2:20.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1271 Nicks Nielson           8 ALA Gilbert         8:04.4 12  
  2     17   1268 Ty Blake                8 ALA Gilbert         9:23.3 12  
  3     19   1274 Levi Shirley            8 ALA Gilbert         9:33.6 12  
  4     23   1270 Packer Monahan          8 ALA Gilbert         9:43.1 12  
  5     31   1267 Conner Batchelor        8 ALA Gilbert        10:24.4 12  
  6   ( 34)  1273 Henry Shirley           7 ALA Gilbert        10:39.2 12  
 
  4.   114  American Leaders Ironwood   (   9:53.1    49:25.2   2:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1293 Jaxon Miller            8 ALA Ironwood        9:12.6 12  
  2     13   1290 Gavin Edgerton          7 ALA Ironwood        9:14.5 12  
  3     21   1291 Matthew Howell          8 ALA Ironwood        9:35.0 12  
  4     27   1292 Chisolm Miller          8 ALA Ironwood       10:04.8 12  
  5     41   1295 Kyler Scott             7 ALA Ironwood       11:18.3 12  
  6   ( 51)  1289 Michael Ciaramella      8 ALA Ironwood       13:04.8 12  
  7   ( 52)  1294 Kayleb Rios-Moncada     8 ALA Ironwood       13:46.3 12  
 
  5.   119  Legacy Phoenix              (   9:55.6    49:38.0   1:53.0) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1641 Christian Lopez         7 Legacy Phoenix      9:05.5 14  
  2     14   1638 Anthony Aguilar         8 Legacy Phoenix      9:15.6 14  
  3     20   1643 Armando Vega            7 Legacy Phoenix      9:34.2 14  
  4     36   1639 Zahid Beltran           7 Legacy Phoenix     10:44.2 14  
  5     38   1642 Jonathan Nava           7 Legacy Phoenix     10:58.5 14  
  6   ( 60)  1640 Kristopher Lechuga      7 Legacy Phoenix     17:08.9 14  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   152  Legacy Chandler             (  10:14.9    51:14.5   1:15.5) 
========================================== 
  1     24   1549 Jared Johnson           6 Legacy Chandler     9:44.2 12  
  2     25   1550 Sebastian Knox          8 Legacy Chandler     9:45.7 12  
  3     26   1536 Eddie Alcaraz           8 Legacy Chandler     9:49.2 12  
  4     37   1544 Henry Gadow             7 Legacy Chandler    10:55.7 12  
  5     40   1552 Payton Miller           6 Legacy Chandler    10:59.7 12  
  6   ( 44)  1547 Keaton Hartrich         5 Legacy Chandler    11:33.1 12  
  7   ( 46)  1559 James Yang              5 Legacy Chandler    12:26.6 12  
 
  7.   172  A+ Charter                  (  10:41.7    53:28.3   1:19.1) 
========================================== 
  1     28   1256 Rafael Escalade         8 A+ Charter         10:10.7 12  
  2     30   1254 Noah Charves            6 A+ Charter         10:23.3 12  
  3     32   1258 Leo Munoz               8 A+ Charter         10:25.7 12  
  4     39   1261 Jassiel Zavala          7 A+ Charter         10:58.8 12  
  5     43   1255 Jose Coronado           7 A+ Charter         11:29.8 12  
  6   ( 61)  1259 Michael Romero          8 A+ Charter         17:41.3 12  
 
  8.   192  Legacy West Surprise        (  12:02.6  1:00:12.7   5:16.8) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1692 Kilik Moss              8 Legacy W Srprse     9:18.3 14  
  2     18   1693 Micha Passey            7 Legacy W Srprse     9:28.5 14  
  3     49   1695 Jayden Reed             6 Legacy W Srprse    12:55.2 14  
  4     54   1688 Jude Vincent De Asa     7 Legacy W Srprse    13:55.6 14  
  5     56   1686 Nathaniel Bautista      6 Legacy W Srprse    14:35.1 14  
 
  9.   234  Paradise Honors             (  14:35.9  1:12:59.4  10:25.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1738 Jacob Levin             8 Paradise Honors     8:47.9 14  
  2     45   1735 Miles Ford              7 Paradise Honors    11:45.6 14  
  3     58   1739 Tyler Riehn             6 Paradise Honors    14:44.3 14  
  4     62   1737 Samuel Hartsock         8 Paradise Honors    18:27.8 14  
  5     63   1736 Levi Garrett            6 Paradise Honors    19:13.8 14  
 
 10.   253  Legacy Maricopa             (  13:15.5  1:06:17.5   1:48.3) 
========================================== 
  1     47   1621 Cole Wood               5 Legacy Maricopa    12:32.4 13  
  2     48   1614 Gavin Carillo           7 Legacy Maricopa    12:34.3 13  
  3     50   1617 Gavin Hayes             7 Legacy Maricopa    12:56.6 13  
  4     53   1613 Alberto Aguilera        6 Legacy Maricopa    13:53.5 13  
  5     55   1618 Andrew Miller           5 Legacy Maricopa    14:20.7 13  
  6   ( 57)  1619 Joshua Smallwood        5 Legacy Maricopa    14:35.3 13  
  7   ( 59)  1616 Kevin Guarin            6 Legacy Maricopa    15:04.5 13  
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          1486 Christian Head  8 Imagine Surprise  12,  1488 Mason Lujan  8 Imagine 
Surprise  12 
 
Heritage (Glendale)         
          1376 Max Mills  8 Heritage Glndle  12,  1375 Derrick Heaton  6 Heritage Glndle  
12,  1373 Mirad Alzawady  6 Heritage Glndle  12,  1374 Sejad Alzawady  8 Heritage Glndle  
12 
 
Legacy Gilbert              
          1570 Brayden Dobbs  7 Legacy Gilbert  13,  1571 Ryne Gordon  7 Legacy Gilbert  
13 
 
Legacy Avondale             
          1500 Oliver Walman  6 Legacy Avondale  14,  1499 Aleksander Mielnicki  6 Legacy 
Avondale  14,  1497 Lincoln Blanco  7 Legacy Avondale  14,  1498 Luke Harris  8 Legacy 
Avondale  14 
 
Legacy Casa Grande          
          1504 Henry Wells  7 Legacy CG  14,  1505 Zachary Whitworth  6 Legacy CG  14,  
1503 Braden Cooley  7 Legacy CG  14 
 
Legacy Laveen               
          1608 Sebastian Roman  8 Legacy Laveen  13,  1607 Mateo Roman  6 Legacy Laveen  
13,  1606 Adam Everett  5 Legacy Laveen  13,  1605 Nicholas Cobian  7 Legacy Laveen  13 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       1264 Aubryn Lindblom            8 ALA Gilbert         9:21.8  6:15   15  
    2    1  1304 Abigail Miner              7 ALA Queen Creek     9:58.9  6:40   16  
    3    2  1307 Trinley Workman            7 ALA Queen Creek    10:01.4  6:41   16  
    4       1266 Corinne Warriner           8 ALA Gilbert        10:02.2  6:42   15  
    5       1265 Charlotte Shirley          8 ALA Gilbert        10:05.2  6:44   15  
    6    3  1297 Ivy Brewer                 6 ALA Queen Creek    10:05.8  6:44   16  
    7    4  1649 Gabby Schumacher           7 Legacy QC          10:09.3  6:47   16  
    8    5  1730 Emery Levin                7 Paradise Honors    10:10.0  6:47   17  
    9    6  1531 Paisley Romney             5 Legacy Chandler    10:14.1  6:50   15  
   10    7  1665 Olivia Biggs               7 Legacy W Srprse    10:16.9  6:52   17  
   11       1502 Jade Evans                 7 Legacy CG          10:18.0  6:52   17  
   12    8  1732 Addison Seabaugh           8 Paradise Honors    10:47.5  7:12   17  
   13    9  1296 Mishka Aispuro             8 ALA Queen Creek    10:48.7  7:13   16  
   14   10  1509 Alyson Avina               6 Legacy Chandler    10:50.1  7:14   15  
   15   11  1629 Alexia Alvarado            7 Legacy Phoenix     10:56.0  7:18   17  
   16   12  1728 Emmaline Hurst             6 Paradise Honors    11:07.0  7:25   17  
   17       1369 Alex Mills                 5 Heritage Glndle    11:13.1  7:29   15  
   18   13  1288 Kooper Williams            7 ALA Ironwood       11:13.9  7:30   15  
   19   14  1299 Kloe Collins               7 ALA Queen Creek    11:15.9  7:31   16  
   20   15  1650 Alexa Vera                 5 Legacy QC          11:16.1  7:31   16  
   21   16  1282 Katie Griffith             8 ALA Ironwood       11:19.9  7:34   15  
   22   17  1726 Lindsay Blaich             8 Paradise Honors    11:20.8  7:34   17  
   23   18  1510 Maycie Boblitt             6 Legacy Chandler    11:26.8  7:38   15  
   24   19  1279 Madison Caldwell           7 ALA Ironwood       11:28.3  7:39   15  
   25   20  1647 Brookelyn Pack             6 Legacy QC          11:28.4  7:39   16  
   26   21  1302 Reis Freeman               7 ALA Queen Creek    11:29.4  7:40   16  
   27   22  1733 Teagan Seabaugh            6 Paradise Honors    11:32.6  7:42   17  
   28   23  1301 Paizly Farabee             7 ALA Queen Creek    11:35.1  7:44   16  
   29       1483 Elli Gerber                7 Imagine Surprise   11:36.1  7:45   15  
   30   24  1645 Sadie Dorr                 7 Legacy QC          11:36.6  7:45   16  
   31   25  1664 Maddison Biggs             6 Legacy W Srprse    11:36.7  7:45   17  
   32   26  1727 Emeri Elliston             8 Paradise Honors    11:44.8  7:50   17  
   33       1303 Zelly Garcia               8 ALA Queen Creek    11:52.0  7:55   16  
   34       1306 Jocelyn Weaver             8 ALA Queen Creek    11:54.7  7:57   16  
   35   27  1725 Noelle Allemand            6 Paradise Honors    11:58.0  7:59   17  
   36       1609 Anaya Carrillo             7 Legacy Maricopa    12:09.2  8:07   16  
   37   28  1519 Elisabeth Jaeger           7 Legacy Chandler    12:10.0  8:07   15  
   38   29  1648 Briley Schumacher          5 Legacy QC          12:10.1  8:07   16  
   39   30  1287 Emerson Sweetnam           7 ALA Ironwood       12:13.7  8:10   15  
   40   31  1644 Emmalee Davis              7 Legacy QC          12:16.4  8:11   16  
   41   32  1636 Rubi Landa                 8 Legacy Phoenix     12:16.7  8:12   17  
   42       1305 Brynlee Weaver             8 ALA Queen Creek    12:24.5  8:17   16  
   43       1501 Kayla Cooley               8 Legacy CG          12:32.2  8:22   17  
   44       1298 Julie Brewer               7 ALA Queen Creek    12:37.2  8:25   16  
   45   33  1532 Presley Tanghe             7 Legacy Chandler    12:43.1  8:29   15  
   46   34  1676 Navy Purtymun              6 Legacy W Srprse    12:46.7  8:32   17  
   47       1485 Tessa Peterson             7 Imagine Surprise   12:46.7  8:32   15  
   48   35  1496 Hafsa Salman               7 Legacy Avondale    12:47.5  8:32   17  
   49   36  1517 Autumn Eastham             7 Legacy Chandler    13:11.2  8:48   15  
   50   37  1683 Katelyn Willden            6 Legacy W Srprse    13:11.9  8:48   17  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51       1484 Ashley Livingston          7 Imagine Surprise   13:29.0  9:00   15  
   52       1729 Sahara Lara                8 Paradise Honors    13:39.0  9:06   17  
   53       1610 Jenifer Gordoa             8 Legacy Maricopa    13:47.9  9:12   16  
   54   38  1637 Isabella Palacio           8 Legacy Phoenix     14:09.9  9:27   17  
   55       1612 Giselle Wood               8 Legacy Maricopa    14:10.7  9:28   16  
   56   39  1646 Amara Hilbran              5 Legacy QC          14:22.8  9:36   16  
   57       1567 Rory Lendzion              7 Legacy Gilbert     14:23.0  9:36   16  
   58   40  1682 Riley Van Horn             6 Legacy W Srprse    14:24.1  9:37   17  
   59   41  1663 Brooklynne Barber          7 Legacy W Srprse    14:32.3  9:42   17  
   60   42  1632 Jayel Green                6 Legacy Phoenix     14:34.8  9:44   17  
   61       1262 Charlotte Hammond          8 ALA Gilbert        14:43.4  9:49   15  
   62   43  1601 Anne-Marie Daines          7 Legacy Laveen      14:53.5  9:56   16  
   63       1300 Avery Dopp                 8 ALA Queen Creek    14:56.1  9:58   16  
   64   44  1285 Emily McKee                8 ALA Ironwood       14:56.4  9:58   15  
   65   45  1599 Mariella Bons              5 Legacy Laveen      14:56.5  9:58   16  
   66   46  1604 Aryonah Sahneyah           7 Legacy Laveen      14:59.1 10:00   16  
   67   47  1506 Emma Alcaraz               6 Legacy Chandler    14:59.2 10:00   15  
   68       1568 Madison Paul               6 Legacy Gilbert     15:00.3 10:01   16  
   69       1525 Sloan Mackey               8 Legacy Chandler    15:02.7 10:02   15  
   70       1524 Allison Lavandera          6 Legacy Chandler    15:05.2 10:04   15  
   71       1569 Rachael Troop              6 Legacy Gilbert     15:15.0 10:10   16  
   72   48  1276 Mackenzie Anthony          7 ALA Ironwood       15:26.3 10:18   15  
   73       1731 Lily Loehr                 6 Paradise Honors    15:32.9 10:22   17  
   74       1523 Alexis Langenwalter        5 Legacy Chandler    15:33.1 10:22   15  
   75   49  1492 Ariana Anderson            7 Legacy Avondale    15:35.2 10:24   17  
   76   50  1668 Kendra Fields-Hidalgo      6 Legacy W Srprse    15:52.3 10:35   17  
   77       1672 Alvey Keira                5 Legacy W Srprse    16:03.6 10:43   17  
   78       1522 Cayman Knox                8 Legacy Chandler    16:14.1 10:50   15  
   79   51  1631 Sophie Gastelum            8 Legacy Phoenix     16:53.6 11:16   17  
   80       1611 Aries Whittaker            6 Legacy Maricopa    16:57.9 11:19   16  
   81   52  1283 Skyyler Hansen             7 ALA Ironwood       16:59.6 11:20   15  
   82       1371 Alina Shaben               8 Heritage Glndle    17:03.6 11:23   15  
   83       1734 Larkin Spelgatti           6 Paradise Honors    17:08.3 11:26   17  
   84       1372 Lexi Soares                5 Heritage Glndle    17:12.0 11:28   15  
   85       1530 Emma Phelps                5 Legacy Chandler    17:39.3 11:47   15  
   86       1368 Izabella Ayala             6 Heritage Glndle    17:47.1 11:52   15  
   87       1277 Rachael Boldra             7 ALA Ironwood       17:52.0 11:55   15  
   88   53  1603 Valerie Quinonez           6 Legacy Laveen      18:10.4 12:07   16  
   89       1286 Savannah Myers             7 ALA Ironwood       18:37.3 12:25   15  
   90       1284 Halle Israel               7 ALA Ironwood       18:37.4 12:25   15  
   91   54  1634 Juliette Joyce             7 Legacy Phoenix     18:40.2 12:27   17  
   92   55  1495 Valerie Rubio-Llamas       7 Legacy Avondale    18:55.5 12:37   17  
   93       1680 Madison Taylor             5 Legacy W Srprse    18:57.2 12:39   17  
   94       1521 Leyla Johnson              5 Legacy Chandler    19:16.8 12:52   15  
   95       1529 Isabelle Owens             5 Legacy Chandler    19:24.9 12:57   15  
   96       1516 Aurelia Deleon             5 Legacy Chandler    19:50.6 13:14   15  
   97   56  1635 Samantha Klenklen          7 Legacy Phoenix     19:51.3 13:15   17  
   98   57  1493 Madison Coldwater          6 Legacy Avondale    19:58.5 13:19   17  
   99       1508 Keely Alexander            6 Legacy Chandler    21:04.7 14:04   15  
  100       1280 Kaylin Dolan               8 ALA Ironwood       21:08.6 14:06   15  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
  101       1278 Ashlyn Bruce               8 ALA Ironwood       21:14.0 14:10   15  
  102       1511 Maya Brock                 8 Legacy Chandler    21:54.5 14:37   15  
  103   58  1600 Jillian Bowman             5 Legacy Laveen      22:36.2 15:05   16  
  104   59  1494 Layla Fleming              7 Legacy Avondale    22:42.1 15:09   17  
  105       1518 Leah Eastham               5 Legacy Chandler    25:29.2 17:00   15  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  American Leaders QC         (  10:26.2    52:10.7   1:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1304 Abigail Miner           7    9:58.9 16  
  2      2   1307 Trinley Workman         7   10:01.4 16  
  3      3   1297 Ivy Brewer              6   10:05.8 16  
  4      9   1296 Mishka Aispuro          8   10:48.7 16  
  5     14   1299 Kloe Collins            7   11:15.9 16  
  6   ( 21)  1302 Reis Freeman            7   11:29.4 16  
  7   ( 23)  1301 Paizly Farabee          7   11:35.1 16  
 
  2.    64  Paradise Honors             (  10:59.6    54:57.9   1:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1730 Emery Levin             7   10:10.0 17  
  2      8   1732 Addison Seabaugh        8   10:47.5 17  
  3     12   1728 Emmaline Hurst          6   11:07.0 17  
  4     17   1726 Lindsay Blaich          8   11:20.8 17  
  5     22   1733 Teagan Seabaugh         6   11:32.6 17  
  6   ( 26)  1727 Emeri Elliston          8   11:44.8 17  
  7   ( 27)  1725 Noelle Allemand         6   11:58.0 17  
 
  3.    92  Legacy Queen Creek          (  11:20.1    56:40.5   2:00.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1649 Gabby Schumacher        7   10:09.3 16  
  2     15   1650 Alexa Vera              5   11:16.1 16  
  3     20   1647 Brookelyn Pack          6   11:28.4 16  
  4     24   1645 Sadie Dorr              7   11:36.6 16  
  5     29   1648 Briley Schumacher       5   12:10.1 16  
  6   ( 31)  1644 Emmalee Davis           7   12:16.4 16  
  7   ( 39)  1646 Amara Hilbran           5   14:22.8 16  
 
  4.    95  Legacy Chandler             (  11:28.9    57:24.1   2:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1531 Paisley Romney          5   10:14.1 15  
  2     10   1509 Alyson Avina            6   10:50.1 15  
  3     18   1510 Maycie Boblitt          6   11:26.8 15  
  4     28   1519 Elisabeth Jaeger        7   12:10.0 15  
  5     33   1532 Presley Tanghe          7   12:43.1 15  
  6   ( 36)  1517 Autumn Eastham          7   13:11.2 15  
  7   ( 47)  1506 Emma Alcaraz            6   14:59.2 15  
 
  5.   122  American Leaders Ironwood   (  12:14.5  1:01:12.2   3:42.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1288 Kooper Williams         7   11:13.9 15  
  2     16   1282 Katie Griffith          8   11:19.9 15  
  3     19   1279 Madison Caldwell        7   11:28.3 15  
  4     30   1287 Emerson Sweetnam        7   12:13.7 15  
  5     44   1285 Emily McKee             8   14:56.4 15  
  6   ( 48)  1276 Mackenzie Anthony       7   15:26.3 15  
  7   ( 52)  1283 Skyyler Hansen          7   16:59.6 15  
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   143  Legacy West Surprise        (  12:27.3  1:02:16.3   4:07.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1665 Olivia Biggs            7   10:16.9 17  
  2     25   1664 Maddison Biggs          6   11:36.7 17  
  3     34   1676 Navy Purtymun           6   12:46.7 17  
  4     37   1683 Katelyn Willden         6   13:11.9 17  
  5     40   1682 Riley Van Horn          6   14:24.1 17  
  6   ( 41)  1663 Brooklynne Barber       7   14:32.3 17  
  7   ( 50)  1668 Kendra Fields-Hidalgo   6   15:52.3 17  
 
  7.   174  Legacy Phoenix              (  13:46.2  1:08:51.0   5:57.6) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1629 Alexia Alvarado         7   10:56.0 17  
  2     32   1636 Rubi Landa              8   12:16.7 17  
  3     38   1637 Isabella Palacio        8   14:09.9 17  
  4     42   1632 Jayel Green             6   14:34.8 17  
  5     51   1631 Sophie Gastelum         8   16:53.6 17  
  6   ( 54)  1634 Juliette Joyce          7   18:40.2 17  
  7   ( 56)  1635 Samantha Klenklen       7   19:51.3 17  
 
  8.   245  Legacy Laveen               (  17:07.2  1:25:35.7   7:42.7) 
========================================== 
  1     43   1601 Anne-Marie Daines       7   14:53.5 16  
  2     45   1599 Mariella Bons           5   14:56.5 16  
  3     46   1604 Aryonah Sahneyah        7   14:59.1 16  
  4     53   1603 Valerie Quinonez        6   18:10.4 16  
  5     58   1600 Jillian Bowman          5   22:36.2 16  
 
  9.   255  Legacy Avondale             (  17:59.8  1:29:58.8   9:54.6) 
========================================== 
  1     35   1496 Hafsa Salman            7   12:47.5 17  
  2     49   1492 Ariana Anderson         7   15:35.2 17  
  3     55   1495 Valerie Rubio-Llamas    7   18:55.5 17  
  4     57   1493 Madison Coldwater       6   19:58.5 17  
  5     59   1494 Layla Fleming           7   22:42.1 17  
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
American Leaders Gilbert    
          1264 Aubryn Lindblom  8  15,  1266 Corinne Warriner  8  15,  1265 Charlotte 
Shirley  8  15,  1262 Charlotte Hammond  8  15 
 
Legacy Casa Grande          
          1502 Jade Evans  7  17,  1501 Kayla Cooley  8  17 
 
Heritage (Glendale)         
          1369 Alex Mills  5  15,  1371 Alina Shaben  8  15,  1372 Lexi Soares  5  15,  
1368 Izabella Ayala  6  15 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          1483 Elli Gerber  7  15,  1485 Tessa Peterson  7  15,  1484 Ashley Livingston  
7  15 
 
Legacy Maricopa             
          1609 Anaya Carrillo  7  16,  1610 Jenifer Gordoa  8  16,  1612 Giselle Wood  8  
16,  1611 Aries Whittaker  6  16 
 
Legacy Gilbert              
          1567 Rory Lendzion  7  16,  1568 Madison Paul  6  16,  1569 Rachael Troop  6  
16 
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                           CAA Kick-Off Classic 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Mixed 1 Mile Run 4th Grade 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       1588 Sebastian Fuller           4 Legacy Glendale     7:13.9  7:14  
    2       1593 Aidyn Prinz                4 Legacy Glendale     7:22.6  7:23  
    3       1685 Eduardo Baltazar           4 Legacy W Srprse     7:30.8  7:31  
    4       1687 Austin Bernau              4 Legacy W Srprse     7:32.2  7:33  
    5       1675 Taryn Passey               4 Legacy W Srprse     7:37.1  7:38  
    6       1759 Landon Barker              4 Ridgeline           8:12.8  8:13  
    7       1681 Kareena Turner             4 Legacy W Srprse     8:14.0  8:14  
    8       1754 Makenna Hepting            4 Ridgeline           8:22.8  8:23  
    9       1696 Porter Svancara            4 Legacy W Srprse     8:32.6  8:33  
   10       1684 Fallon Zimmerman           4 Legacy W Srprse     8:33.8  8:34  
   11       1586 Brayden Cahill             4 Legacy Glendale     8:58.2  8:59  
   12       1581 Hayleigh Pierce            4 Legacy Glendale     9:09.9  9:10  
   13       1572 Noelia Castillo            4 Legacy Glendale     9:14.8  9:15  
   14       1577 Emma Laue                  4 Legacy Glendale     9:17.9  9:18  
   15       1673 Allison Metzer             4 Legacy W Srprse     9:22.8  9:23  
   16       1628 Zane Postovit              4 Legacy N Chndlr     9:44.0  9:44  
   17       1576 Lexi Kisicki               4 Legacy Glendale    10:09.6 10:10  
   18       1677 Olivia Ray                 4 Legacy W Srprse    10:42.1 10:43  
   19       1691 Jamison Hardy              4 Legacy W Srprse    10:42.9 10:43  
   20       1669 Ella Glass                 4 Legacy W Srprse    11:17.1 11:18  
   21       1624 Gabriel Clemente Duarte    4 Legacy N Chndlr    11:45.3 11:46  
   22       1674 Drina Moss                 4 Legacy W Srprse    11:46.0 11:46  
   23       1694 Anthony Quintero           4 Legacy W Srprse    12:08.9 12:09  
   24       1583 Autumn Thompson            4 Legacy Glendale    13:56.4 13:57  
   25       1574 Rylee Hrbal                4 Legacy Glendale    14:13.9 14:14  
   26       1589 Owen Lott                  4 Legacy Glendale    24:05.4 24:06  
 


